



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3805/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35389/2023**

ANIL VERMA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Aggawal, Ms. Anita Verma, Mr. Sultan Chaudhary and Ms. Jacklin, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC with Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Mr. G.V.S. Sahith Reddy, Mr. Akshay Anand, Mr. Ajay Walia and Mr. Ankit Bisht, Advs. along with SI Sangam Yadav.
Ms. Bandana Kaur Grover, Mr. Janit Kumar, Mr. Gaurav Pratap Singh and Mr. Arjun Singh, Advs for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% 27.05.2024

1. At request, list on 01.08.2024.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 27, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any