



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3805/2023, CRL.M.A. 35389/2023**

ANIL VERMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ms. Anita
Verma, Ms. Jackline, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the Staten
with ASI Umesh Kumar, PS Mayur
Vihar.
Mr. Rohish Arora, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

List on 26.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 1, 2024/RS