



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3805/2023 and CRL.M.A. 35389/2023**
ANIL VERMA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms.Anita Verma, Mr.Jacklin and
Mr.Sultan, Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr.Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State
Ms.Astha Agrawal, Mr.Bandana Kaur Grover and
Mr.Janhit Khatana, Advocates respondent No.2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
26.11.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.
2. List on 28.02.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

na