



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3805/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35389/2023**

ANIL VERMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rohit Gupta, Ms. Bandana Kaur
Grover, Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Mr.
Jacklin, Ms. Anita Verma, Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State
with Mr. Mathew M. Philip, Mr.
Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Aniket Kumar
Singh, Advocates along with SI Azad
Singh, PS Mayur Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

28.02.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 14th July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/ab