



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3805/2023&CRL.M.A. 35389/2023**

ANIL VERMA & ORS.

Through:Petitioner
Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ANR.

Through:Respondent
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State
with SI Prachi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

List on 15.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sw